APN: 1320-33-313-015 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,801.80

Escrow No.: 24040078-SA When Recorded Return To: Yang Chen and Linglin Liu 1376 Chichester Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: Yang Chen and Linglin Liu 1376 Chichester Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1801.80 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1005916

\$1,841.80 Pgs=2

03/22/2024 09:00 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carter Hill Homes, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Yang Chen and Linglin Liu, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 15, of The Final Map for DP 20-0180 The Village at Martin's Meadows, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 28th, 2023, as Document No. 2023-998989.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-33-313-015

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24040078-SA
Dated this <u>le</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2024.
Carter Hill Homes, LLC BY:
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of March, 2024 by Brandon S. Hill, Manager of Carter Hill Homes, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company. Notary Public
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025

1. Assess a) <u>1320-3</u> b)	TION OF VA sor Parcel Nur i3-313-015	nber(s)					
2. Type o	f Property:			ſ	FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🛚 Va	cant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Resi	dence			
c) 🗵 Co	ndo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docum	ent/Instrumer	nt No.:
· — ·	t. Bidg.	f)	Comm'i/ind'i	[1	Book .		Page
	ricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	-	Date of	Recording:	
⊔ Oti	ner:		- V-line	₁	Notes:		
3. a. Tota	il Value/Sale F	Price of	Property:			\$462.0	000.00
			re Only (value of p	roperty)	-	(\$0.00	
c. Tran	sfer Tax Value	:			<i>[</i>	\$462,0	00.00
d. Rea	l Property Trai	nsfer Ta	x Due:			<u>\$1,801</u>	.80
4. IF EXE	MPTION CLA	IMED:	(1))
a. Tra	nsfer Tax Exe	mption,	per NRS 375.090,	Section:	V		/
b. Exp	lain Reason fe	or Exem	ption:		1		/
5. Partial	Interest: Perc	entage	Being Transferred	: 100.00%	1		
375.110, that supported by parties agre result in a pe	at the informa y documentati e the disallow enalty of 10% of	ition pro on if ca ance of of the ta	ovided is correct led upon to substa any claimed exer	to the bes antiate the mption, or t at 1% per	t of the information of the of	eir information ation provident letermination . Pursuant t	to NRS 375.060 and NRS on and belief, and can be d herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:	- OY	4			λ	Capacity:	Granter CSCITOV
Signature:				\	\	Capacity:	Grantee
	RANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	ORMAT	<u>rion</u>	BUYE		ANTEE) INFO	
Print Name	: Carter Hill H	lomes, l	LC	Print I	Vame:	Yang Chen a	and Linglin Liu
Address:	1625 US Hv	vy 88 Sı	uite 102	Addre	- 2	1376 Chiche	
City:	Minden	The State of the S	*****	City:		Gardnerville	
State:		Z	p: 89423	State:		Nevada	Zip: 89410
COMPANY	PERSON RE	QUEST	ING RECORDING	(Required	l if not	seller or buy	<u>/er)</u>
Print Name	: First Cent	ennial T	itle Company of N	levada E	sc. #:	24040078-SA	4
Address:	1352 Hwy						
City	Gardnervi		State:	NV	_ Zip:	89410	1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 - 1100 -

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED